Register of Building Applications

Submitted and/or Approved: 31 March 2025 — 09 May 2025

Applicant

SYD Airport
Corporation Limited

LADCOM Design
Pty. Ltd.

Transport For NSW

SYD Airport
Corporation Limited

Fast Cities
Australia Pty Ltd

SYD Airport
Corporation Limited

Cabin Services
Australia

SYD Airport
Corporation Limited

SYD Airport
Corporation Limited

SYD Airport
Corporation Limited

Date
Submission

29/09/2023

02/11/2023

09/11/2023

17/09/2024

30/09/2024

02/10/2024

20/11/2024

25/11/2024

25/11/2024

12/12/2024

Reference
Number

BAN-23-
KSA-0337

BAN-23-
KSA-0379

BAN-23-
KSA-0392

BAN-24-
KSA-0319

BAN-24-
KSA-0343

BAN-24-
KSA-0347

BAN-24-
KSA-0415

BAN-24-
KSA-0424

BAN-24-
KSA-0426

BAN-24-
KSA-0462

Details

Freight Precinct Adj Bay 1 - Convert ULD
Graveyard Area to Dedicated Freight
Staging Area

Cable Hauling along Ross Smith Avenue

Foreshore Rd Westbound - Construction
of Heavy Vehicle Enforcement Bay

T1, Multiple Areas across the Terminal -
Trafficable Ceiling - Investigative works,
removal of timber elements, services
relocation, and removal of redundant
element

Ross Smith Ave - Building 604 - Hertz
Depot (Office and Admin Building) -
Installation of 4 x 11kw EV Chargers

Departures - Pier B - Site B2-697 -
Upgrade to IT Room ARM40 (Fire
Upgrade & Emergency Signage System)

NE Sector - Domestic Precinct - T2,
Airside - Level 2 Pier A - Site 2A 190 -
retail tenancy fit out (Decathlon)

T1, Airside - Level 1 Arrivals Mezzanine -
Gate 30 - B1 299 (DRMO01) - Installation
of a gaseous fire suppression system

Landside/Airside - Level 2 Departures -
Site 2 1686 - Installation of security
screening equipment including body
scanner, WTMD and ATiX lane to
facilitate staff security and processing

NE Sector - T3, Multilevel - Upgrade of
the CBS, the baggage handling system
and associated services and platforms

Location

Airside

Landside

Landside

Landside

Landside

Airside

Airside

Airside

Landside/
Airside

Airside

Sector

North West

South West

South East

North West

South East

North West

North East

North West

North West

North East

SYD Classification: Confidential

SACL

Sydney's Airport

Date SACL ABC Date ABC

Determination Determination @ Determination Determination

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Approved

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Not Proceeding

Approved

19/03/2025 Approved 01/04/2025
28/03/2025 Approved 01/04/2025
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Register of Building Applications

Submitted and/or Approved: 31 March 2025 — 09 May 2025

Applicant

SYD Airport

Corporation Limited

MOYA & CO PTY

LTD

SYD Airport

Corporation Limited

SYD Airport

Corporation Limited

SYD Airport

Corporation Limited

Hicon Building Pty

Ltd

SYD Airport

Corporation Limited

Date
Submission

12/12/2024

17/12/2024

08/01/2025

17/01/2025

17/01/2025

20/01/2025

11/02/2025

Reference
Number

BAN-24-
KSA-0457

BAN-24-
KSA-0472

BAN-25-
KSA-0005

BAN-25-
KSA-0014

BAN-25-
KSA-0015

BAN-25-
KSA-0018

BAN-25-
KSA-0054

Details Location

NE Sector - T2, Multilevel - Upgrade of
the CBS, the baggage handling system
and associated services and platforms

Airside

NW Sector - International Precinct - T1-
Landside - Level 2 Departures site 2
1536, Level 2 Departures site 2 1043 and
Level 1 Arrivals 1 1067 - demolition of 3
freestanding kiosks and 3 new
freestanding kiosks (Global Exchange)

NE Sector - Airside, Dom1, Dom2,
Taxiways C, C2 and B4 - Asphalt Resheet
and AGL infrastructure upgrade

Landside

Airside

Level 2 Departures Concourse, Sites 2T-
324, 2T-325, 2T-459, 2T-460 & 2T-461 -
Demolition and Defit of Retail Tenancies
back to Cold Shell & Amalgamate
Tenancies (including hoarding)

Airside

Level 2 Departures Concourse, Sites 2T-
028 & 2T-084 - Demolition and Defit of
Newslink back to Base Build &
Amalgamate tenancies (including
hoarding)

Terminal 1 Loading Dock 6 Goods Lift,
Terminal 1 Escalators 10/11 -
(Arrivals/Departures) and Terminal 2
Escalator 7/8 (Reclaims 1/Train Station) -
Vertical Transport Asset Replacement
Project

NE Sector - T3 Landside, Arrivals Hall -
Upgrade of existing Car Rental Kiosk
Desk

Airside

Landside

Landside

Sector

North East

North West

North East

North East

North East

Northwest
&
Northeast

North East

SYD Classification: Confidential

SACL

Date SACL

Sydney's Airport

ABC

Date ABC

Determination Determination @ Determination Determination

Approved

Approved

Referrals
Circulated

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

11/04/2025

11/04/2025

29/04/2025

24/04/2025

27/03/2025

10/04/2025

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

14/04/2025

14/04/2025

28/04/2025

24/04/2025

28/03/2025

14/04/2025
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Register of Building Applications

Submitted and/or Approved: 31 March 2025 — 09 May 2025

Applicant

JCDECAUX
AUSTRALIA
TRADING PTY
LTD

SYD Airport
Corporation Limited

SYD Airport
Corporation Limited

Built Pty Ltd

SYD Airport
Corporation Limited

Steambrook Pty
Ltd

SYD Airport
Corporation Limited

The Trustee for
Lagardere/AWPL
Trust

Date
Submission

12/02/2025

12/02/2025

13/02/2025

17/02/2025

18/02/2025

20/02/2025

20/02/2025

24/02/2025

Reference
Number

BAN-25-
KSA-0055

BAN-25-
KSA-0056

BAN-25-
KSA-0058

BAN-25-
KSA-0063

BAN-25-
KSA-0065

BAN-25-
KSA-0069

BAN-25-
KSA-0072

BAN-25-
KSA-0076

Details

NE Sector - T3 Satellite and Concourse
Area Near Gate Lounge 7 - Upgrade
Existing JCD Sign to Digital Sign & Install
2 Freestanding Advertising Units

NW Sector - International Precinct -

Arrivals Court - Nigel Love Building -
Level 8 - Proposed operable wall to

separate rooms 8.02 and 8.03

Airside, Gate 16 - Site Control Office,
Building 486 - Refurbishment of the
existing office and installation of new
demountable bathrooms

Domestic Precinct - Airside - Hangar 271,
Level 1, Qantas Drive - Proposed fit out
(training rooms)

NE Sector - T3, Landside, Airside - Food
Court, Concourse and Ramp Level - Defit,
demolition and reconfiguration of existing
and base build design to T3 food court
tenancies including common seating
areas [Excluding Structural IFC and
Hearing Augmentation]

NE Sector - T2, Airside - Level 2
Concourse - Site 2A 411 - Retail Tenancy
fit-out (Seed)

NW Sector - International Precinct -
Landside - P6 and P7 Carpark - Internal
and external helix ramps including bridges
and selected facades of both carparks -
installation of non-scalable mesh

NE Sector - T3 Airside, Level 2 Departure
Concourse, Site 2S-0014 - Retail Fitout
for Relay

Location

Landside

Landside

Airside

Airside

Landside
& Airside

Airside

Landside

Airside

Sector

North East

North West

South
South East

North East

North East

North East

North West

North East

SYD Classification: Confidential

SACL

Determination Determination @ Determination Determination

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Referrals
Circulated

Date SACL

31/03/2025

03/04/2025

09/04/2025

03/04/2025

15/04/2025

23/04/2025

31/03/2025

Sydney's Airport

ABC

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Date ABC

01/04/2025

03/04/2025

14/04/2025

04/03/2025

22/04/2025

24/04/2025

01/04/2025
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LAGARDERE/AWP

Register of Building Applications

Submitted and/or Approved: 31 March 2025 — 09 May 2025

Applicant

L PTYLTD

SYD Airport

Corporation Limited

SPAN DESIGN

STUDIO PTY LTD

K&

W Signs Pty

Limited

K&

W Signs Pty

Limited

JCDECAUX

Australia Trading

Pty Ltd

JCDECAUX

Australia Trading

Pty Ltd

MOYA & CO PTY

LTD

SCI

Projects Pty

Limited

Date
Submission

24/03/2025

27/02/2025

12/03/2025

03/03/2025

06/03/2025

07/03/2025

07/03/2025

16/03/2025

18/03/2025

Reference
Number

BAN-25-
KSA-0077

BAN-25-
KSA-0081

BAN-25-
KSA-0082

BAN-25-
KSA-0085

BAN-25-
KSA-0090

BAN-25-
KSA-0093

BAN-25-
KSA-0094

BAN-25-
KSA-0108

BAN-25-
KSA-0113

Details

NE Sector - T2 Airside, Level 2
Departures (Concourse), Site 2A-178 -
Retail Fitout for Relay

NE Sector - Domestic Precinct, Shiers
Ave - Decommission pedestrian path
diversions associated with P1 demolition

NW Sector - T1 Landside, Level 1
Arrivals, Site 1-2215 - Retail fitout for
SimPlanet

NE Sector - Domestic Precinct, Landside,
Sixth Street - Installation of llluminated
and Directional Signage for Fast Park
Valet

NE Sector - Domestic Precinct, Landside,
Sixth Street - Installation of freestanding

totem sign on corner of Seventh St/Sixth

St for Fast Park Valet

NW Sector - T1, Departures Level -
Landside and Airside - Install new LED
Digital Sign & Install 6 Freestanding
Advertising Units

NE Sector - T2, Departures Level -
Landside and Airside - Upgrade Existing
JCD Sign to Digital Sign & Install 5 new
Freestanding Advertising Units -
Amendment to Signs at sites 20 and 20A

T1, Landside - Sites 1 2636 (Arrivals) and
2 2216 (Departures) - Demolition of 3
existing freestanding kiosks and proposed
2 new freestanding kiosks

NW Sector - T1, Landside - Level 3
Administration - Site 3 1003 - Internal fit
out works (Global Exchange Office)

Location

Airside

Landside

Landside

Landside

Landside

Landside

Landside

Landside

Landside

Sector

North East

North East

North West

North East

North East

North West

North East

North West

North West

SYD Classification: Confidential

SACL

Determination Determination @ Determination Determination

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Referrals
Circulated

Date SACL

07/05/2025

20/03/2025

17/04/2025

22/04/2025

01/04/2025

23/04/2025

17/04/2025

11/04/2025

Sydney's Airport

ABC

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Date ABC

07/05/2025

02/05/2025

22/04/2025

22/04/2025

04/04/2025

24/04/2025

03/04/2025

22/04/2025
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Register of Building Applications

Submitted and/or Approved: 31 March 2025 — 09 May 2025

Applicant

SYD Airport
Corporation Limited

SYD Airport
Corporation Limited

Giant Design
Consultants Pty Ltd

SYD Airport
Corporation Limited

DS 17 PTY LTD

SYD Airport
Corporation Limited

HVAC/R Services
Pty Ltd

SYD Airport
Corporation Limited

Date

Submission

19/03/2025

20/03/2025

31/03/205

31/03/2025

31/03/2025

23/04/2025

28/04/2025

29/04/2025

Reference
Number

BAN-25-
KSA-0116

BAN-25-
KSA-0119

BAN-25-
KSA-0123

BAN-25-
KSA-0126

BAN-25-
KSA-0127

BAN-25-
KSA-0148

BAN-25-
KSA-0153

BAN-25-
KSA-0157

Sydney Airport Corporation Limited

Details

NW Sector - Landside, T1 - Premium
Valet Carpark and Arrivals Hall

T1, Departures Level - Redevelopment of
Departures landside Food court and
Airside Bathrooms

T1, Level 2 Departures - Site 2 2074 - Fit-
out of existing retail kiosk (Top Juice)

T1, Level 2 Departures - Site 2 1278 -
Base build services works to create new
food and beverage kiosk site

T1 Level 2 Departures Food Court, Site 2-
1628 - Retail fit-out for 1915 Lanzhou
Beef Noodles (Ex-Sahara Grill)

NW Sector - T1, Pier B and Pier C -
Inbound, Arrivals level - Four new kiosks
(each) in Pier B and Pier C

NW Sector - T1, Ramp Level - Site RB-

155 - Replacement of HVAC equipment to
Dnata plantroom

Northern Airport Precinct (NAP), C2
Compound - Site 05026 - Construction of
Hardstand Carpark for SYD Valet

Location

Landside

Landside
& Airside

Landside

Landside

Landside

Landside
& Airside

Airside

Landside

Sector

North West

North West

North West

North West

North West

North West

North West

North East

SYD Classification: Confidential

SACL

Sydney's Airport

Date SACL ABC Date ABC

Determination Determination @ Determination Determination

Approved

Referrals
Circulated

Approved

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Approved

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

08/04/2025 Approved 11/04/2025

06/05/2025 Approved 09/05/2025

30/04/2025 Approved 20/04/2025
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http://www.sydneyairport.com.au/

