

Applicant	Date Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	29/09/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0337	Freight Precinct Adj Bay 1 - Convert ULD Graveyard Area to Dedicated Freight Staging Area	Airside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
LADCOM Design Pty. Ltd.	02/11/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0379	Cable Hauling along Ross Smith Avenue	Landside	South West	Referrals Circulated			
Transport For NSW	09/11/2023	BAN-23- KSA-0392	Foreshore Rd Westbound - Construction of Heavy Vehicle Enforcement Bay	Landside	South East	Referrals Circulated			
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	17/09/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0319	T1, Multiple Areas across the Terminal - Trafficable Ceiling - Investigative works, removal of timber elements, services relocation, and removal of redundant element	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Fast Cities Australia Pty Ltd	30/09/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0343	Ross Smith Ave - Building 604 - Hertz Depot (Office and Admin Building) - Installation of 4 x 11kw EV Chargers	Landside	South East	Referrals Circulated			
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	02/10/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0347	Departures - Pier B - Site B2-697 - Upgrade to IT Room ARM40 (Fire Upgrade & Emergency Signage System)	Airside	North West	Approved	19/03/2025	Approved	01/04/2025
Cabin Services Australia	20/11/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0415	NE Sector - Domestic Precinct - T2, Airside - Level 2 Pier A - Site 2A 190 - retail tenancy fit out (Decathlon)	Airside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	25/11/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0424	T1, Airside - Level 1 Arrivals Mezzanine - Gate 30 - B1 299 (DRM01) - Installation of a gaseous fire suppression system	Airside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	25/11/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0426	Landside/Airside - Level 2 Departures - Site 2 1686 - Installation of security screening equipment including body scanner, WTMD and ATiX lane to facilitate staff security and processing	Landside/ Airside	North West	Not Proceeding			
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	12/12/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0462	NE Sector - T3, Multilevel - Upgrade of the CBS, the baggage handling system and associated services and platforms	Airside	North East	Approved	28/03/2025	Approved	01/04/2025

Page **1** of **5**



Applicant	Date Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	12/12/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0457	NE Sector - T2, Multilevel - Upgrade of the CBS, the baggage handling system and associated services and platforms	Airside	North East	Approved	11/04/2025	Approved	14/04/2025
MOYA & CO PTY LTD	17/12/2024	BAN-24- KSA-0472	NW Sector - International Precinct - T1- Landside - Level 2 Departures site 2 1536, Level 2 Departures site 2 1043 and Level 1 Arrivals 1 1067 - demolition of 3 freestanding kiosks and 3 new freestanding kiosks (Global Exchange)	Landside	North West	Approved	11/04/2025	Approved	14/04/2025
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	08/01/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0005	NE Sector - Airside, Dom1, Dom2, Taxiways C, C2 and B4 - Asphalt Resheet and AGL infrastructure upgrade	Airside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	17/01/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0014	Level 2 Departures Concourse, Sites 2T-324, 2T-325, 2T-459, 2T-460 & 2T-461 - Demolition and Defit of Retail Tenancies back to Cold Shell & Amalgamate Tenancies (including hoarding)	Airside	North East	Approved	29/04/2025	Approved	28/04/2025
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	17/01/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0015	Level 2 Departures Concourse, Sites 2T-028 & 2T-084 - Demolition and Defit of Newslink back to Base Build & Amalgamate tenancies (including hoarding)	Airside	North East	Approved	24/04/2025	Approved	24/04/2025
Hicon Building Pty Ltd	20/01/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0018	Terminal 1 Loading Dock 6 Goods Lift, Terminal 1 Escalators 10/11 - (Arrivals/Departures) and Terminal 2 Escalator 7/8 (Reclaims 1/Train Station) - Vertical Transport Asset Replacement Project	Landside	Northwest & Northeast	Approved	27/03/2025	Approved	28/03/2025
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	11/02/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0054	NE Sector - T3 Landside, Arrivals Hall - Upgrade of existing Car Rental Kiosk Desk	Landside	North East	Approved	10/04/2025	Approved	14/04/2025

Page 2 of 5



Applicant	Date Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
JCDECAUX AUSTRALIA TRADING PTY LTD	12/02/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0055	NE Sector - T3 Satellite and Concourse Area Near Gate Lounge 7 - Upgrade Existing JCD Sign to Digital Sign & Install 2 Freestanding Advertising Units	Landside	North East	Approved	31/03/2025	Approved	01/04/2025
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	12/02/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0056	NW Sector - International Precinct - Arrivals Court - Nigel Love Building - Level 8 - Proposed operable wall to separate rooms 8.02 and 8.03	Landside	North West	Approved	03/04/2025	Approved	03/04/2025
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	13/02/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0058	Airside, Gate 16 - Site Control Office, Building 486 - Refurbishment of the existing office and installation of new demountable bathrooms	Airside	South South East	Approved	09/04/2025	Approved	14/04/2025
Built Pty Ltd	17/02/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0063	Domestic Precinct - Airside - Hangar 271, Level 1, Qantas Drive - Proposed fit out (training rooms)	Airside	North East	Approved	03/04/2025	Approved	04/03/2025
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	18/02/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0065	NE Sector - T3, Landside, Airside - Food Court, Concourse and Ramp Level - Defit, demolition and reconfiguration of existing and base build design to T3 food court tenancies including common seating areas [Excluding Structural IFC and Hearing Augmentation]	Landside & Airside	North East	Approved	15/04/2025	Approved	22/04/2025
Steambrook Pty Ltd	20/02/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0069	NE Sector - T2, Airside - Level 2 Concourse - Site 2A 411 - Retail Tenancy fit-out (Seed)	Airside	North East	Approved	23/04/2025	Approved	24/04/2025
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	20/02/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0072	NW Sector - International Precinct - Landside - P6 and P7 Carpark - Internal and external helix ramps including bridges and selected facades of both carparks - installation of non-scalable mesh	Landside	North West	Approved	31/03/2025	Approved	01/04/2025
The Trustee for Lagardere/AWPL Trust	24/02/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0076	NE Sector - T3 Airside, Level 2 Departure Concourse, Site 2S-0014 - Retail Fitout for Relay	Airside	North East	Referrals Circulated			

Page 3 of 5



Applicant	Date Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
LAGARDERE/AWP L PTY LTD	24/03/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0077	NE Sector - T2 Airside, Level 2 Departures (Concourse), Site 2A-178 - Retail Fitout for Relay	Airside	North East	Approved	07/05/2025	Approved	07/05/2025
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	27/02/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0081	NE Sector - Domestic Precinct, Shiers Ave - Decommission pedestrian path diversions associated with P1 demolition	Landside	North East	Approved	20/03/2025	Approved	02/05/2025
SPAN DESIGN STUDIO PTY LTD	12/03/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0082	NW Sector - T1 Landside, Level 1 Arrivals, Site 1-2215 - Retail fitout for SimPlanet	Landside	North West	Approved	17/04/2025	Approved	22/04/2025
K & W Signs Pty Limited	03/03/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0085	NE Sector - Domestic Precinct, Landside, Sixth Street - Installation of Illuminated and Directional Signage for Fast Park Valet	Landside	North East	Approved	22/04/2025	Approved	22/04/2025
K & W Signs Pty Limited	06/03/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0090	NE Sector - Domestic Precinct, Landside, Sixth Street - Installation of freestanding totem sign on corner of Seventh St/Sixth St for Fast Park Valet	Landside	North East	Approved	01/04/2025	Approved	04/04/2025
JCDECAUX Australia Trading Pty Ltd	07/03/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0093	NW Sector - T1, Departures Level - Landside and Airside - Install new LED Digital Sign & Install 6 Freestanding Advertising Units	Landside	North West	Approved	23/04/2025	Approved	24/04/2025
JCDECAUX Australia Trading Pty Ltd	07/03/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0094	NE Sector - T2, Departures Level - Landside and Airside - Upgrade Existing JCD Sign to Digital Sign & Install 5 new Freestanding Advertising Units - Amendment to Signs at sites 20 and 20A	Landside	North East	Approved	17/04/2025	Approved	03/04/2025
MOYA & CO PTY LTD	16/03/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0108	T1, Landside - Sites 1 2636 (Arrivals) and 2 2216 (Departures) - Demolition of 3 existing freestanding kiosks and proposed 2 new freestanding kiosks	Landside	North West	Approved	11/04/2025	Approved	22/04/2025
SCI Projects Pty Limited	18/03/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0113	NW Sector - T1, Landside - Level 3 Administration - Site 3 1003 - Internal fit out works (Global Exchange Office)	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			

Page **4** of **5**



Applicant	Date Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	19/03/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0116	NW Sector - Landside, T1 - Premium Valet Carpark and Arrivals Hall	Landside	North West	Approved	08/04/2025	Approved	11/04/2025
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	20/03/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0119	T1, Departures Level - Redevelopment of Departures landside Food court and Airside Bathrooms	Landside & Airside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Giant Design Consultants Pty Ltd	31/03/205	BAN-25- KSA-0123	T1, Level 2 Departures - Site 2 2074 - Fitout of existing retail kiosk (Top Juice)	Landside	North West	Approved	06/05/2025	Approved	09/05/2025
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	31/03/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0126	T1, Level 2 Departures - Site 2 1278 - Base build services works to create new food and beverage kiosk site	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
DS 17 PTY LTD	31/03/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0127	T1 Level 2 Departures Food Court, Site 2- 1628 - Retail fit-out for 1915 Lanzhou Beef Noodles (Ex-Sahara Grill)	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	23/04/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0148	NW Sector - T1, Pier B and Pier C - Inbound, Arrivals level - Four new kiosks (each) in Pier B and Pier C	Landside & Airside	North West	Approved	30/04/2025	Approved	20/04/2025
HVAC/R Services Pty Ltd	28/04/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0153	NW Sector - T1, Ramp Level - Site RB- 155 - Replacement of HVAC equipment to Dnata plantroom	Airside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
SYD Airport Corporation Limited	29/04/2025	BAN-25- KSA-0157	Northern Airport Precinct (NAP), C2 Compound - Site 05026 - Construction of Hardstand Carpark for SYD Valet	Landside	North East	Referrals Circulated			

Sydney Airport Corporation Limited

Page 5 of 5